
KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL 
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM 
 702 KAR 4:160 
 (Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms) 
 District Facility School  
District:  Ft. Thomas Independent  Code: 176  Name: Highlands High School  Code:  010  
 
BG #: 05-026  Project: Renovation  Contract/Bid Package:   
 
Original Contract Sum:  $ 12,220,000.00    Change Order Number: Eleven (11)  
 

Requested Change Order Amount $      34,430.00  Time Extension Required:   Yes  x No 
 
NOTE:  All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor, 
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information. 
Contract change requested by: 

X Local Board of Education  General Contractor 

X Architect/Engineer  Construction Manager 

X Code Enforcement Official  Other:   
Change Order Description and Justification: 
CP #74: Computer Lab 221 Revision (Found Conditions)                $   16,678.00 (+) 
CP # 75R: Deletion of (2) tube steel columns (Found Conditions)                                           $        550.00 (-) 
CP #76: Add lighting and power to attic space above freezer/cooler (Code Requirement)              $         908.00 (+) 
CP #77: Add mullion between windows 104 & 105 (Value Added)                                                $      2,524.00 (+) 
CP #78R1: Add outlets/blocking for 5 Owner provided monitor in Auditorium (Owner Request) $      2,357.00 (+) 
CIPR #114: Eliminate 2 light fixtures in Breezeway Corridor (Found Conditions)                         $         169.00 (-) 
CIPR #124R: Auditorium Lighting Revision - 6 new C1C fixtures (Value Added)                         $      3,550.00 (+) 
CIPR #126: Add soffits in Rooms 215 & 217 (Found Conditions)                                                   $      2,900.00 (+) 
CIPR #127: Increase size of Sheldon Student Tables (Owner Request)                                            $     3,188.00 (+) 
CIPR #128R: Build bulkheads around windows in Stair E (Found Conditions)                               $         660.00 (+) 
CIPR #129: Eliminate terra-cotta above window 101 (Found Conditions)                                       $      1,687.00 (-) 
CIPR #130: Frame and drywall exterior walls of Rooms 129 & 130 (Found Conditions)                $      1,454.00 (+) 
CIPR #132: Additional circuit required for Auditorium Lighting (Value Added)                             $      3,291.00 (+) 
CIPR #133: Eliminate finishes in Mech. Rm. 012 & 021 (Owner Request)                                      $      3,138.00 (-) 
CIPR #134: Additional floor patch in 2nd and 3rd floor classrooms, west side (Found Conditions)   $      1,451.00 (+) 
CIPR 135R: Eliminate exterior handrails and sidewalks, north end of football field (Owner Req.)  $      6,731.00 (-) 
CIPR 138: Add an open receptacle in Restroom 342 for HP-3.12                                                     $          538.00 (+) 
CIPR 139: Add black ceiling finish in Projection Booth 234 (Owner Request)                                 $         155.00 (+) 
CIPR 140: Floor leveling at Auditorium Balcony at riser edges (Found Conditions)                        $      1,699.00 (+) 
CIPR 142: Revision to Auditorium stage flooring system (Found Conditions)                                 $      3,968.00 (+) 
CIPR 143: Middle School HW supply re-routing (Found Conditions)                                              $      2,642.00 (+) 
CIPR 145: Delete installation of VCT in Room 340 (Owner Request)                                               $        158.00 (-) 
CIPR 147: Delete 1 light pole on north side walkway (Owner Request)                                             $     1,100.00 (-) 
 
Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order? 

x Yes  No 
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)? 

 Yes XNo 

Does this change order effect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? XYes  No 
Current A/E Contract Amount: $ 987,408.29  
Fee Amount for this change +/-: $     2,203.52 (6.4%)  
New A/E Contract Amount: $ 989,611.81  
 
            
Board of Education Designee Signature    Date 

Attach additional pages if necessary 
Page 1 


